

BID TABULATION

CONTRACT & WBS NO.: D6D3.POC.005 - 6.102419.9
ROUTE: SR 1740
PROJECT: Pipe Removal & Replacement

BY: RAW
DATE: 2/7/2018
COUNTY: Columbus

LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.	UNIT	Rufus Young Construction		North State Environmental		Triangle Paving & Grading		Jymco Construction	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	12	EA	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,230.83	\$14,769.90	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00
2	GRADING	12	EA	\$4,166.00	\$49,992.00	\$3,914.73	\$46,976.75	\$4,800.00	\$57,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00
3	BORROW	424	CY	\$10.00	\$4,240.00	\$8.00	\$3,392.00	\$21.51	\$9,120.24	\$20.00	\$8,480.00
4	18" RCP, CLASS III	40	LF	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$25.34	\$1,013.60	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
5	24" RCP, CLASS III	148	LF	\$14.00	\$2,072.00	\$29.47	\$4,361.56	\$95.00	\$14,060.00	\$25.00	\$3,700.00
6	30" RCP, CLASS III	48	LF	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$33.70	\$1,617.60	\$105.00	\$5,040.00	\$37.50	\$1,800.00
7	36" RCP, CLASS III	136	LF	\$24.00	\$3,264.00	\$39.05	\$5,310.80	\$115.00	\$15,640.00	\$37.50	\$5,100.00
8	48" RCP, CLASS III	92	LF	\$28.00	\$2,576.00	\$41.34	\$3,803.28	\$130.00	\$11,960.00	\$40.00	\$3,680.00
9	24" CAAP	40	LF	\$14.00	\$560.00	\$22.59	\$903.60	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
10	36" CAAP	45	LF	\$24.00	\$1,080.00	\$26.53	\$1,193.85	\$115.00	\$5,175.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00
11	PIPE REMOVAL	552	LF	\$5.00	\$2,760.00	\$19.23	\$10,614.96	\$15.00	\$8,280.00	\$20.00	\$11,040.00
12	#57 STONE	1,442	TONS	\$7.00	\$10,094.00	\$22.38	\$32,271.96	\$20.00	\$28,840.00	\$28.00	\$40,376.00
13	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	465	TONS	\$7.00	\$3,255.00	\$23.85	\$11,090.25	\$21.50	\$9,997.50	\$28.00	\$13,020.00
14	DEWATERING	12	EA	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,239.68	\$14,876.11	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00
15	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,200	LF	\$5.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.04	\$2,448.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00
16	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	300	SY	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$1.58	\$474.00	\$3.14	\$942.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
17	WATTLE	384	LF	\$2.00	\$768.00	\$2.11	\$810.24	\$4.00	\$1,536.00	\$1.00	\$384.00
18	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.25	AC	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,751.35	\$1,437.84	\$10,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00
19	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT	147	TONS	\$40.00	\$5,880.00	\$123.36	\$18,133.92	\$155.00	\$22,785.00	\$300.00	\$44,100.00
			TOTALS		\$118,601.00		\$175,500.22		\$234,875.74		\$256,230.00

LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.	UNIT	Columbus Utilities		Thunder Contracting, Inc.		BMCO Construction, Inc.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
1	MOBILIZATION	12	EA	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	GRADING	12	EA	\$4,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$23,434.00	\$281,208.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	BORROW	424	CY	\$14.00	\$5,936.00	\$40.00	\$16,960.00	\$16.00	\$6,784.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	18" RCP, CLASS III	40	LF	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$205.00	\$8,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	24" RCP, CLASS III	148	LF	\$130.00	\$19,240.00	\$60.00	\$8,880.00	\$170.00	\$25,160.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	30" RCP, CLASS III	48	LF	\$140.00	\$6,720.00	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	\$175.00	\$8,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	36" RCP, CLASS III	136	LF	\$140.00	\$19,040.00	\$75.00	\$10,200.00	\$185.00	\$25,160.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	48" RCP, CLASS III	92	LF	\$150.00	\$13,800.00	\$125.00	\$11,500.00	\$225.00	\$20,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	24" CAAP	40	LF	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$205.00	\$8,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	36" CAAP	45	LF	\$140.00	\$6,300.00	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$185.00	\$8,325.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	PIPE REMOVAL	552	LF	\$20.00	\$11,040.00	\$30.00	\$16,560.00	\$15.00	\$8,280.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	#57 STONE	1,442	TONS	\$18.00	\$25,956.00	\$15.00	\$21,630.00	\$18.00	\$25,956.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	465	TONS	\$16.00	\$7,440.00	\$15.00	\$6,975.00	\$18.00	\$8,370.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	DEWATERING	12	EA	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,200	LF	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.50	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	300	SY	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	WATTLE	384	LF	\$10.00	\$3,840.00	\$5.00	\$1,920.00	\$5.00	\$1,920.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.25	AC	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT	147	TONS	\$175.00	\$25,725.00	\$100.00	\$14,700.00	\$400.00	\$58,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
			TOTALS		\$265,537.00		\$311,700.00		\$804,013.00		\$0.00